ELKO COUNTY FAIR - August 22, 2025 - Race 7

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS, THAT WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weights: 122 Ibs.
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Time for Jesse Lee - 19.417 - September 2, 2017)

Purse: $2,000
Available Money: $2,000

Value of Race: $2,000 1st $1,061, 2nd $354, 3rd $177, 4th $106, 5th $77, 6th $75, 7th $75, 8th $75
Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Clear, 93° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:21 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E
4Jul25 'wyo? 8  Pyc Gloria (Zavala, Julian) 124 LA bf
9Aug25 Swyo* 3 Cb Docs Bella Terra (Ayala, Eric) 127 BLb
20Jul25 *POD* 5  Quick as Jess (Rodriguez, Jose) 124 BLb
25May25 8poD’ 2 Eye Am Unique (Cervantes, Oscar) 124 A

27Jul25 *ONE® 4 Yukos Mountain (Armenta, Angel) 125 BL bf
10Aug25 SONE* 1 Tempting Look (Arana, Minor) 122 BLb
43ul25 'wyo® 6  Perry Guy (Ironeyes, Jayden) 125 LADb
23Aug24 SELK® 7 Dovers First Diva (Moreno, Cesar) 125 LA bf

Run-Up: 0 feet

PP

NOoO R AN W O

Start Strl

U100 ~NO WRANPE

1Neck
2Neck
3Neck
41/2
53
61/2
710

8

Str
1112
o112
312
41/2

Odds

0.60*
17.90

5.30
31.30
85.30

2.30
27.70
10.70

Winner: Pyc Gloria, Brown Filly, by Pyc Paint Your Wagon out of Giorgina, by Giorgino. Foaled Apr 09, 2022 in Utah.

Breeder: Miguel Zavala Lopez
Owner: Miguel Zavala
Trainer: Zavala, Adrian

Total WPS Pool: $1,370
Pgm Horse
8 Pyc Gloria
3 Cb Docs Bella Terra
5  Quick as Jess

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.20 3.20 3.60 $2.00 Exacta 8-3 41.00
3.80 5.40  $2.00 Quinella 3-8 13.20
7.80  $2.00 Trifecta 8-3-5 97.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin
8  Pyc Gloria 1 gNeck 4172 1172
3 CbDocsBellaTerra 2 oNeck 212 212
5  Quick as Jess 4 312 3! glu4
2 Eye Am Unique 3 43/ qruz g1
4 Yukos Mountain 6 5l 52 52 1/
1  Tempting Look 7 gt 14 6° 60 1/4
6  Perry Guy 8 743/4 78 77
7 Dovers First Diva 5 gladia  g36 g5t

Ind. Time Sp. In.

20.001
20.063
20.191
20.261
20.338
20.934
21.034
27.687

EQUIBASE

95
93
90
88
87
72
69

Pool
104
169
558

Comments

broke best held margin
chased inside 2nd best
broke inward

drift in hit rail late
away well quick fade
off slow no threat
broke inward outrun
lacked interest

Trainers: 8 - Zavala, Adrian; 3 - Larsen, Matt; 5 - Mitchell, Chris; 2 - Robles, Pedro; 4 - Nolazco, Jesus; 1 - Paredes, Jorge; 6 - McNeely, Lynn; 7 - Flores,

Steven

Owners: 8 -Miguel Zavala; 3 - Win The Day Racing, Inc.; 5 - Watterson Brothers Family Partners; 2 -Pedro Robles; 4 - Pintado, Sergio and Flores, Maria
Luisa; 1 -Adrian Aleman; 6 -Lynn B. McNeely; 7 -Steven Flores;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PYC GLORIA broke best held margin. CB DOCS BELLA TERRA chased inside second best. QUICK AS JESS broke inward. EYE AM UNIQUE drifted in hit

rail late. YUKOS MOUNTAIN away well quick fade. TEMPTING LOOK off slow no threat. PERRY GUY broke inward outrun. DOVERS FIRST DIVA broke

well lacked interest.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

