## ELKO COUNTY FAIR - August 22, 2025 - Race 7

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS, THAT WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weights: 122 lbs.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Time for Jesse Lee - 19.417 - September 2, 2017)

Purse: \$2,000

Available Money: \$2,000

Value of Race: \$2,000 1st \$1,061, 2nd \$354, 3rd \$177, 4th \$106, 5th \$77, 6th \$75, 7th \$75, 8th \$75

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 93° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:21 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
4Jul25 <sup>7</sup> WYO <sup>3</sup>	8	Pyc Gloria (Zavala, Julian)	124	LA bf	8	1	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.60*	20.001	95	broke best held margin
9Aug25 <sup>5</sup> WYO <sup>4</sup>	3	Cb Docs Bella Terra (Ayala, Eric)	127	BL b	3	2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	17.90	20.063	93	chased inside 2nd best
20Jul25 <sup>6</sup> POD <sup>4</sup>	5	Quick as Jess (Rodriguez, Jose)	124	BL b	5	4	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.30	20.191	90	broke inward
25May25 8POD7	2	Eye Am Unique (Cervantes, Oscar)	124	Α	2	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	31.30	20.261	88	drift in hit rail late
27Jul25 3ONE3	4	Yukos Mountain (Armenta, Angel)	125	BL bf	4	6	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	85.30	20.338	87	away well quick fade
10Aug25 6ONE4	1	Tempting Look (Arana, Minor)	122	BL b	1	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.30	20.934	72	off slow no threat
4Jul25 11WYO9	6	Perry Guy (Ironeyes, Jayden)	125	LA b	6	8	7 <sup>10</sup>	7 <sup>30</sup>	7 <sup>44</sup>	27.70	21.034	69	broke inward outrun
23Aug24 <sup>5</sup> ELK <sup>9</sup>	7	Dovers First Diva (Moreno, Cesar)	125	LA bf	7	5	8	8	8	10.70	27.687		lacked interest
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Pyc Gloria, Brown Filly, by Pyc Paint Your Wagon out of Giorgina, by Giorgino. Foaled Apr 09, 2022 in Utah.

**Breeder:** Miguel Zavala Lopez

Owner: Miguel Zavala Trainer: Zavala, Adrian

Total WPS Pool: \$1,370

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Pyc Gloria	3.20	3.20	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	8-3	41.00	104
3	Cb Docs Bella Terra		3.80	5.40	\$2.00 Quinella	3-8	13.20	169
5	Quick as Jess			7.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-3-5	97.80	558

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pg	m Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
8	B Pyc Gloria	1	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>					
3	Cb Docs Bella Terra	2	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>					
5	Quick as Jess	4	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>					
2	Eye Am Unique	3	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
4	Yukos Mountain	6	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>					
1	Tempting Look	7	64 1/4	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/4</sup>					
6	Perry Guy	8	7 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup>					
7	Dovers First Diva	5	8 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>36</sup>	8 <sup>51</sup>					

Trainers: 8 - Zavala, Adrian; 3 - Larsen, Matt; 5 - Mitchell, Chris; 2 - Robles, Pedro; 4 - Nolazco, Jesus; 1 - Paredes, Jorge; 6 - McNeely, Lynn; 7 - Flores,

Steven

Owners: 8 - Miguel Zavala; 3 - Win The Day Racing, Inc.; 5 - Watterson Brothers Family Partners; 2 - Pedro Robles; 4 - Pintado, Sergio and Flores, Maria

Luisa; 1 -Adrian Aleman; 6 -Lynn B. McNeely; 7 -Steven Flores;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

PYC GLORIA broke best held margin. CB DOCS BELLA TERRA chased inside second best. QUICK AS JESS broke inward. EYE AM UNIQUE drifted in hit rail late. YUKOS MOUNTAIN away well quick fade. TEMPTING LOOK off slow no threat. PERRY GUY broke inward outrun. DOVERS FIRST DIVA broke well lacked interest.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.